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2024-2025 

PLATTE COUNTY R-3 SCHOOL DISTRICT  
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

REGULAR MEETING, WORK SESSION, and ANNUAL SUMMER MEETING DATES 
 
 

 
 Thursday, November 21, 2024 - Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm  

o Location – Platte Purchase Middle School – Flex Space 
 

 Thursday, December 19, 2024 - Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 
 

 Thursday, January 16, 2025 - Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 
 

 Thursday, February 6, 2025 - Work Session Quarter 2 at 5:30 pm  
 

 Wednesday, February 19, 2025 - Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 
 

 Tuesday, March 4, 2025 - Work Session Quarter 3 at 5:30 pm  
 

 Thursday, March 20, 2025 - Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 

 
 April 2025 – Annual Board of Education Reorganization Meeting at 7:30 am (TBD) 

 
 Thursday, April 17, 2025 - Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 

 
 Thursday, May 15, 2025 - Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 

 
 Tuesday, June 3, 2025 - Annual Summer Work Session at 5:00 pm 

 
 Wednesday, June 18, 2025 - Regular Board Meeting (Open and Closed Session) at 5:30 pm 


